APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY TAX RELIEF FOR MILITARY PERSONNEL



Treasurer-Tax Collector
44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 150
Stockton, CA 95202
Phone (209) 468-2133 • Fax: (209) 468-9482
www.sjcttc.org

Military personnel on active duty are eligible to defer the payment of their taxes under the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. Instead of the penalties, costs and fees imposed under California law, the unpaid taxes are subject only to interest at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum.

While the Act provides for 6% interest per annum of deferred taxes, the San Joaquin County Treasurer-Tax Collector will waive penalties, costs, interest, and will suspend tax sale of qualified properties for a period of 180 days. After the 180 day period, the provisions listed on the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act will apply.

This application form may be completed by the military servicemember, his or her adult dependent (including spouse), or any other individual authorized by the servicemember to act on his or her behalf. Please complete the information below and attach a copy of the orders and a letter from the commanding officer. Annual verify of active duty military status is required.

a copy of the orders and a letter from the commanding officer. Annual verify of active duty military status is required.			
1. Name			2. Date of Birth
3. Mailing Address			
4. Phone Number		5. Email Address	
6. Branch of Military Service	7. Status	8. Service Entry Date	9. Serial Number
10. Station at:			
11. Property Address		12. Assessor's Parcel Number	
11. Property Address		12. Assessor s raicer Number	
13. Is this property occupied and owned by applicant and/or dependents?			
Are your taxes currently being paid from an impound account? Yes No			
14. Please state the reason for your inability to pay the current taxes due:			
15. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct.			
Applicant's Signature Date			
FOR OFFICIAL COUNTY USE ONLY			
San Joaquin County Treasurer-Tax Collector, State of California Phonxay Keokham, CPA			
Executed at, San Joaquin County this day of, (Time) (Day) (Month) (Year)			